
*** AGENDA *** 

 
TOWN OF OCEAN RIDGE, FLORIDA 

SPECIAL MASTER CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING 
 

Meeting to be held in the Town Hall on Tuesday, Jan. 12, 1999, 8:30 A.M. 

 

A. Approval of October 13, 1998 Minutes 

 

B. Violation Hearing 

 

CASE NO. CE98-15  Mr. D.A. Neily 

    RE:  22 Tropical Drive  

    NATURE OF VIOLATION 
Violate Section 26-47 of the Ocean Ridge Code by 

permitting an Australian pine tree to exceed the 

height necessary for such tree to exceed onto the 

real property of an adjacent property owner if such 

tree should fall.  Such excessive growth shall apply 

to adjacent private and public property and shall 

constitute a nuisance. 

 

 CASE NO. CE98-17  Ocean Cay Condominium Assoc. Inc. 

     % Registered Agent John Meade 

     RE: 6550 North Ocean Blvd.   

     NATURE OF VIOLATION 
Violate Section 14-155A(6) of the Ocean Ridge 

Code by allowing an unsafe life safety condition to 

exist 6550 N. Ocean Blvd. Apt. #10 to wit: Balcony 

Structure.  This violation is based on an inspection 

conducted by American Builders Engineers at Apt. 

#10 and reviewed by Dean Wells Construction 

Services Coordinator Building Division, Palm 

Beach County. 

  

C. Adjournment 

   


